56 FR 12026, 
12028 (March 21, 1991). There have 
been no additions to Annex I since the 
adoption of the SPAW Protocol. 

Annex II includes all sea turtles and 
all marine mammals in the region. 
Before the December 2014 meetings, 
Annex II contained one hundred nine 
(109) other species. Most of these 
animal species are either: (1) Listed 
under the U.S. Endangered Species Act 
or the Marine Mammal Protection Act; 
(2) are not native to the United States 
and are listed in Appendix I of CITES; 
or (3) are offered complete protection by